-------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
Fully Diluted.....   11,026,045   8,026,045   9,744,667   6,744,667
   -------------   ------------  ------------   ------------
   -------------   ------------  ------------   ------------

KIEWIT CONSTRUCTION & MINING GROUP
PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

JUNE 30, 1997

(SCENARIO 1 ASSUMING 1.5 MILLION SHARES OF CLASS C STOCK CONVERTED INTO
CLASS D STOCK IN THE 1997 CONVERSION PERIOD)

ASSETS

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed financial statements.

F-38

   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   (NOTE 3)   PRO FORMA
   -----------  ---------------  -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS )
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   127   $   (60)(a)  $   67
  Marketable securities.....   33   --   33
  Receivables, net.....   336   --   336
  Costs and earnings in excess of billings on uncom pleted contracts...   95   --   95
  Investment in construction joint ventures.....   113   --   113
  Deferred income taxes.....   69   (2)(b)   67
  Other.....   34   1(c)   35
   -----------   ---   -----------
   Total Current Assets.....   807   (61)   746
Property, Plant and Equipment, net.....   201   --   201
Investments.....   87   --   87
Other Assets.....   22   --   22
   -----------   ---   -----------
   $   1,117   $   (61)   $   1,056
   -----------   ---   -----------
   -----------   ---   -----------

   LIABILITIES A ND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $   173   $   3(d)   $   176
  Accrued costs and billings in excess of revenue o n uncompleted
   contracts.....   180   --   180
  Accrued insurance costs.....   85   --   85
  Other.....   45   --   45
   -----------   ---   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities.....   483   3   486
Long-term Debt, less current portion.....   16   (10)(e)   6
Other Liabilities.....   59   --   59
Stockholders' Equity:
  (Class C shares outstanding; historical 10,093,63 5, pro forma
   9,030,468)
  Common equity.....   572   (60)(a)   518
   (2)(b)
   1(c)

[…]

-----------   ---   -----------
   $   1,117   $   (61)   $   1,056
   -----------   ---   -----------
   -----------   ---   -----------

KIEWIT CONSTRUCTION & MINING GROUP
PRO FORMA CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

JUNE 30, 1997

(SCENARIO 2 ASSUMING 3 MILLION SHARES OF CLASS C STOCK CONVERTED INTO
CLASS D STOCK IN THE 1997 CONVERSION PERIOD)

ASSETS

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed financial statements.

F-39

   ADJUSTMENTS
   HISTORICAL   (NOTE 3)   PRO FORMA
   -----------  -------------  -- -----------
   (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS )
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   127   $   (120)(a)   $   7
  Marketable securities.....   33   --   33
  Receivables, net.....   336   --   336
  Costs and earnings in excess of billings on uncom pleted contracts...   95   --   95
  Investment in construction joint ventures.....   113   --   113
  Deferred income taxes.....   69   (2)(b)   67
  Other.....   34   1(c)   35
   -----------   -----   -----
   Total Current Assets.....   807   (121)   686
Property, Plant and Equipment, net.....   201   --   201
Investments.....   87   --   87
Other Assets.....   22   --   22
   -----------   -----   -----
   $   1,117   $   (121)   $   996
   -----------   -----   -----
   -----------   -----   -----

   LIABILITIES A ND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $   173   $   3(d)   $   176
  Accrued costs and billings in excess of revenue o n uncompleted
   contracts.....   180   --   180
  Accrued insurance costs.....   85   --   85
  Other.....   45   --   45
   -----------   -----   -----
   Total Current Liabilities.....   483   3   486
Long-term Debt, less current portion.....   16   (10)(e)   6
Other Liabilities.....   59   --   59
Stockholders' Equity:
  Class C shares outstanding; historical 10,093,635 ; pro forma
   7,530,468
  Common equity.....   572   (120)(a)   458
   (2)(b)
   1(c)